We acknowledge your interest and effort in submitting a 

proposal and encourage you to participate in future tender 

opportunities with the university.  

The lowest evaluated bidder was: 

M/S Greenshine Cleaners Limited of P.O Box. 629-80100 

MOMBASA at a tender sum of KES 568,045 (Five Hundred 

Sixty Eight Thousand Forty Five shillings Only).  

Yours faithfully, 

[Signed] 

Prof. Peter K. Muriungi. PhD, 

VICE-CHANCELLOR” 

93. The Board relies on the findings in Republic v Procurement 

Administrative Review Board & another; Wodex Technologies 

Ltd (Exparte Applicant);